
a—l 46

Table 26.—Return showing the Area of Land settled under Village-settlement

Table 27.-Return showing the Area of Land settled under Special-settlement
association Conditions to the 31st March, 1919.

Table 28.-Return showing the Area of Land settled under Improved-farm
settlement Conditions to the 31st March, 1919.
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Date. Total

Amount
advanced to

Selectors
for Im-

provements
up to

31st March,
1919.

District. Number
of

Selectors.

Annual
Rental or
Instalment

Area held, payable, in-
cluding

Interest on
Advances.

rea held.
1
Ii

1. pr

Ii
A

1 I, 111':,! I

Rental or
nstalment
layable, in
eluding

:nterest on
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i-
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Number
of

Purchasers.
Area

acquired.

Amount
of Advances

which
have been
repaid to

31st March,
1919.

AAdvances.

Auckland
Hawke's Buy
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury , . .
Otago
Southland

5
14
3

57
1
3
2

42
2

39

81
11 3

14
649

5
45
14

327
199
264

Acres.
3,124
3,570

55
10,389

11
380

89
9,249
3,168
3,974

£

296
1,976

10
2,516

6
83
17

1,725
619
599

I

91
424
441
680

'i»
21

780
269

1,077

I
Acres.

Oil.
2,555
3,170
4,754

'iol
125

6,324
3,041

10,118

£

2,312
877

(L893

£

2,438
469

5,742

104 58

2,580 1^530
I J06 730

Totals 168 1,711. 34,009 7,847 3,801 30,849 13,872 10,9671,711

• Incluudes holdingsi converted to deferred-payment license.
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Area held at 31st March, 1919.*

Nn m her of ! AnnualSeTe,?tors Area held. Rental orselectors. j Instalmerlt .

Area made
D

Number of
Purchasers.

i Freehold to
late.

District.
Area

acquired.

Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Canterbury

..

Otago

6 50 8,124 235 | 70
2 10 2,000 80 I 56
9 86 15,206 823 j , 5

50 335 00,803 ; 3,548 930
4 38 4,817 325 4
I 14 2,765 121

6
2
9

50
4

1

50
10
86

335
38

14

Acres.
8,124
2,000

15,206
00,803
4,817
2,765

£

235
80

823
3,548

325
121

70
56

5
930

4

Acres.
8,139
5,610
1,000

100,301
518

Totals 72 533 93,715 j 5,132 1,065

* Includes holdings converted to deferred-payment license.
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Area held at 31st March, 1919.* Arett mapa

Number of I . , , , KpSLTeir Number of ISelectors, I Area held. Purchasers,

Freehold to
ite. Total Amount

advanced
to Selectors

for
Improvements.Area

acquired.

Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Southland

12
2

19
19
4

12
2

19
19
4

Acres. £

115 15,748 1,960
15 1,692 219 2

321 45,629 5,100 40
197 24,320 4,085 : 153
30 3,312 200 : 15

115
15

321
197
30

Acres.
15,748
1,692

45,629
24,320
3,312

£
.

1,960
219

5,100
4,085

200 '

2
40

153
15

Aores.

219
3,986

17,396
1,422

£

26,696
2,020

44,913
33,703
12,058

Totals 5056 678 90,701 11,564 ! 21090,701
I

11,564 210678 23,023 119,390

* Includes holdings eonve irted to deferred-payment license
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