Table 26.—Beturn showing the Area of Land settled under Village-settlement Conditions to the 31st March, 1919.

District.			tum (ri	Area he	ld at 31st Ma	rch, 1919.*	Area made Freehold to Date		Total Amount Amount	
			Number of Settlements	Number of Selectors.	Area held.	Annual Rental or Instalment payable, in- cluding Interest on Advances.	Number of Purchasers.	Area acquired.	advanced to Selectors for Im- provements up to 31st March, 1919.	which have been repaid to 31st March,
					Acres.	£		Acres.	£	£
Auckland			5	81	3.124	296	91	611	2,312	2,438
Hawke's Bay			14	113	3,570	1,976	424	2,555	877	469
Taranaki			3	14	5 5	10	441	3,170		
Wellington			57	649	10,389	2,516	680	4,754	6,893	5,742
Nelson			1	5	11	6				
Marlborough			3	45	380	- 83	18	151	104	58
Westland			2	14	89	17	21	125		
Canterbury			42	327	9,249	1,725	780	6,324	2,580	1,530
Otago			2	199	3,168	619	269	3,041		
Southland			39	264	3,974	599	1,077	10,118	1,106	73 0
Totals			168	1,711	34,009	7,847	3,801	30,849	13,872	10,967

^{*} Includes holdings converted to deferred-payment license.

Table 27.—Return showing the Area of Land settled under Special-settlement association Conditions to the 31st March, 1919.

	15				er of ments.	Area hel	d at 31st Mar	Area made Freehold to Date.		
	· D:	istrict.			Number Settleme	Number of Selectors.	Area held.	Annual Rental or Instalment.	Number of Purchasers.	Area acquired.
						1	Acres.	£		Acres.
Auckland			•		6	50	8,124	235	70	8,139
Hawke's I	Зау				2	10	2,000	80	56	5,610
Taranaki					9	86	15,206	823	5	1.000
Wellington	1				50	335	60,803	3,548	930	100,301
Canterbur	у				4	38	4,817	325	4	518
Otago	• •	• •	• •	••	1	14	2,765	121	••	• •
	Totals				72	533	93,715	5,132	1,065	115,568

^{*} Includes holdings converted to deferred-payment license.

Table 28.—Return showing the Area of Land settled under Improved-farm settlement Conditions to the 31st March, 1919.

District.			um ber of Settlements.	Area he	ld at 31st Mar	ch, 1919.*	Area made Freehold to Date.		Total Amount
			Numb Settle	Number of Selectors.	Area held.	Annual Rental or Instalment.	Number of Purchasers.	Number of Area	to Selectors for Improvements.
					Acres.	£.		Acres.	£
Auckland			12	115	15.748	1,960			26,696
Hawke's Bay			2	15	1,692	219	2	219	2,020
Taranaki			19	321	45,629	5,100	40	3,986	44,913
Wellington			19	197	24,320	4,085	153	17,396	33,703
Southland			4.	30	3,312	200	15	1,422	12,058
Totals			56	678	90,701	11,564	210	23,023	119,390

^{*} Includes holdings converted to deferred-payment license